01-09-2004



Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02)

## 102641547 ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	lease record the attached original documents or copy therec
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Viasoft, LLC  ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other _Limited Liability Company  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:Allen Systems Group, Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address:_1333 Third Avenue South  City:_Naples State:_FL_Zip:_34102  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-StateDelaware
Security Agreement Other  Execution Date: 4-21-03  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	OtherIf assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes V No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V N
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Donna J. Hunter, Paralegal	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Internal Address: Paul, Hastings, Janofsky  & Walker LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$615.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Peachtree Street, N.E.  Suite 2400  City: Atlanta State: GA Zip:30308	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
9. Signature.	Hunter January 5, 2004

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

## **Trademarks Numbers**

医大型 建二进口 建二苯甲基	Tradensik	Apalication/Registration	
SWIE	Alestaldin bloken		
Trademarks Owned by A	lan Systams Group Inc. (Dec	wincels are added the Minnell	110
which merced w	lien Systems Group, Inc. (Pre rith and into Allen Systems G	rous on April 24 2002)	LLC
Allen Systems Group	OnMark 2000 (Logo)	2,290,531	11/02/00
Allen Systems Group		<u> </u>	11/02/99
Allen Systems Group	OnMark (Logo)	2,284,053	10/05/99
Allen Systems Group	Viasoft (New Logo)	2,256,342	06/29/99
	Managing the Business of Info C.Era		01/27/98
Allen Systems Group		2,192,780	09/29/98
Allen Systems Group	Viasoft's Enterprise 2000	2,100,609	09/30/97
Allen Systems Group	Viasoft's Operation 2000	2,100,924	09/30/97
Allen Systems Group	Viasoft's Plan 2000	2,136,601	02/17/98
Allen Systems Group	Viasoft (Logo)	2,028,587	01/07/98
Allen Systems Group	Vlasoft (Old Logo)	1,980,668	06/18/96
Allen Systems Group	VIA/Recap	1,950,868	01/23/96
Allen Systems Group	VIA/Rennaissance	2,404,954	11/21/00
Allen Systems Group	VIA/SmartAccess	1,972,502	05/07/96
Allen Systems Group	ESW	1,945,519	01/02/96
Allen Systems Group	ESW/PC	1,945,520	01/02/96
Allen Systems Group	VIA/Alliance	1,954,626	02/06/96
Allen Systems Group	Viasoft (Servicemark)	1,999,141	09/10/96
Allen Systems Group	Viasoft	1,946,695	01/09/96
Allen Systems Group	VIA/SmartDoc	1,979,350	06/11/96
Allen Systems Group	VIAValidDate	1,950,865	01/23/96
Allen Systems Group	Existing Systems Workbench	1,990,534	07/30/96
Allen Systems Group	VIA/Insight	1,921,796	09/26/95
Allen Systems Group	Viasoft's Insourcing (SM)	2,053,814	04/22/97
Allen Systems Group	VIA/SmartEdit	1,725,209	10/20/92

WDC/259082

TRADEMARK REEL: 002896 FRAME: 0879

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:00 AM 04/21/2003 FILED 11:00 AM 04/21/2003 SRV 030259411 - 2086547 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Allen Systems Group Toc.
limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is
ViasoEt, LLC
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Allen Systems Group Inc
FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on April 21, 2003  FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 1333 3rd Ave South,  Naples, Fl. 34102 , the place of business of the surviving corporation.
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.  SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be it's Certificate of Incorporation
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the day of April Authorized Officer
Name: Arthur I. Allen Print or Type Title: President

**RECORDED: 01/06/2004** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002896 FRAME: 0880